RTI Matter
No. 24/269/2014 — Public
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
_ Public Section

sk

New Delhi, dated \g July, 2014,

To
Shri Naveen
806, Sector - 7 Exin.,
Gurgaon — 122 001 (Haryana)

Subject : Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005 - regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI apphcatlon dated 6.6.2014 received through Director
(VS) & CPIO, PP Division, MHA (recelvecl in Public Section on 14.7.2014), on the
abhove subject .

2, In this regard, it is stated that Public Section is not concerned with ‘Oath
taking ceremony of the Prime Minister/Council of Ministers. Hence, the requisite
information may be treated as ‘Nil’ as far as Pubhc Secuon is concerned.,

3. Appeal if any, may be made under Section 19(1} of the RTI Act to Shri Satpal
Chouhan, Joint Secretary (Admn), Room No. 194, Ministry of Home Affairs, North
Block, New Delhi-110001, the Appellate Authority, within 30 days.

N4 e

(Shyamala Mohan)
Director & CPLO

Copy to :

Shri Girish Kumar, Director (VS) & CPIO, NDCC-II Building, 3t Floor, Jai
Singh Road, New delhi ~ 110 001.

Copy alongwith a copy of above mentioned RTT application to :

Section Officer (IT Cell), MHA, North Block, New Delhi. It is requested to
upload the same on the MHA Website,



R ozmcf/ S (9L ) [ty

B @ o Bley BuSmedb

No. V1.23014/94/2014-VS
Government of India

Ao /) Ministry of Home Affairs
" g,ﬁlﬁlﬁﬂ%ﬂfﬁm’ o (PP Division)
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(7 “‘1 | - NDCC-II Building, 3" Floor,

. Jai Singh Road,
New Delhi-110001, dated: 14 July, 2014
To
Shri Naveen,
806, Sector-7 Extn,,
Gurgaon-122001(Haryana).

Subject:- Application under the RTI Act—ﬁﬂosu}eg.
ok

. Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 06.06.2014 received in this unit on
transfer on 24.06.2014. ' '

2. In this regard, it is stated that the subject matter of your application does not relate to
this unit. This unit deals with matters related to provision of personal security to an
individual on the basis of threat assessment carried out by the security agencies. Hence, this
unit has no information to furnish and the same may be treated as “Nil’.

3. However, information on the subject may be closely related to Cabinet Secretariat,
Ministry of Urban Development, Ministry of Defence, Delhi Police, C$ Division, P-IT
Division and Public Section of MHA. Accordingly, a copy of your application is being
forwarded under Section 6(3) of RTI Act-2005 to CPIO, Cabinet Secretariat, Ministry of
Urban Development, Ministry of Defence, Delhi Police, C.S. Division, P-II Division and
Public Section of MHA for furnishing requisite information, if any, that may be available
with them, directly to you.

4. An appeal if any, against this reply may be made within 30 days to Shri Sailesh,

* Joint ‘Secretary (PP & VS) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of Home Affairs, 3 Floor,

NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(GirishKumar)
Director (VS) & CPIO
Tele:23438120
Fax:23438077
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Copy to:

() Shri B.B. Bhardwaj, Under Secretary(RTI), Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapati
Bhawan, New Delhi along with a copy of RT1 application of Shri Naveen.

(ii) Director (Works) & CPIO, Ministry of Urban Development, Nirman Bhawan,
Room No.313C, New Delhi-18 along with a copy of RTI application of Shri
Naveen. '

(i) ~ Shri. A.K. Ghosh, Under Secretary D(Parl/ CR/Wel), Ministry of Defence, South

' Block, New Delhi along with a copy of RTT application of Shri Naveen.

(iv).  Shri Shantanu, Director (Pers.), MHA, North Block, New Delhj along with a
copy of RTT application of Shri Naveen.

(v) ACP & CPIO, Delhi Police, Dethi Police Headquarter, MSO Bulidmg, I.P.
Estate, New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Naveen.

. (vi)  'Shri Ashutosh Jain, Director (CS-II)y & CP1O, CS-1I. MHA, NDCC-il Building,
‘New Delhi along with a copy of RTI application of Shri Naveen.

. 9}/ Smt. Shyamala Mohan, Director (A&V), MHA, North Block, New Delhi along
N

with a copy of RTT application of Shri Naveen.

- (viii) - Shri S. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Cell, MHA, North Biock New Delhi
w.r.t. OM No.A-43020/01/2014-RTT 19.06.2014.

(ix)  S.0.(IT), MHA, North Block, New Delhi alongwith a copy of RTI appl;catlon
of Shri Naveen for disclosure on MHA website.
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! Reistiation No. :  PMOIN/R/2014/80038 Date of Recexpi'. 06/06/2014
Dnaing . lectronically Transferred from Language of English
' Type of Receipt : Other Public Authority Q\/)]o UD")  Request :
Name : Naveen Gender : Male
Address 1 806, sector 7 extn, (Gurgaon, Hazyana, Pin:122001
State : IHaryana ' Country : India

Phone No. :

Not Provided Mobile No. :

+91-9654828278

Email ;

ninu293 l@gmail.com

Stntus(Rm al/Urban) :

Urban Lducation

Status :

Above Graduate

: Not Provided

Information Sought :

MHA HE{ }Mj)
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minister Mr Narender Modi oath cermony. The cost should include the
food arrangement, hotel charges for all foregin guest, MPs from
different part of country and all other realted arrangments like stage etc,
pls provide the break up for each item. I this query does not belongs to
you, help routing this to correct dpartment as per RTI rule. Thanks

;_ Letter No. Letter Date : Not Provided
! Is Requester Below No | : Citizenship Indian
i Poverty Line ? : Status
| Amount Paid : 0 Mode of Payment Gateway
| ' Payment -
Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Request Yet to be assign to
Supply : ' Pertaing to : CPIO
Dear Officer,
o Y
Pls provide the information on the cost incrurred on our New prime R o
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